

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.2745 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	24.06.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Mr.V.Uday Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, places reliance upon the orders passed in Crl.P.Nos.2301 and 4284 of 2026 in respect of Accused Nos.1 and 3 to 6 in respect of the same crime and prayed the Court to pass a similar order. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of the orders on Ms.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, who needs to go through the same and report to the Court. Post on 29.06.2026. GTK,J BMS	